
The trails at the Naugatuck State Forest reuse colors for blazes this is why Red and 
White are repeated in different areas. 
WP-001 N41 28.455 W73 03.863 HUNTERS MTN RD AND OLD HWY 
Start at intersection of Hunters Mtn Rd and Old Hwy.  
Proceed down Old Hwy to the Yellow Trail on left. 
 
WP-002 N41 28.319 W73 03.847 OLD HWY AND YELLOW TRAIL 
Follow the Yellow Trail straight to power lines. 
  
WP-003 N41 28.187 W73 03.675 YELLOW TRAIL & POWER LINE INTERSECTION 
Cross power lines diagonally to right looking for the yellow blaze on a tree and continue 
on the Yellow Trail. 
 
WP-004 N41 28.217 W73 03.547 YELLOW TRAIL RIGHT TURN 
In a short distance the Yellow Trail makes a sharp right turn be mindful it is easy to miss. 
 
WP-005 N41 27.843 W73 03.521 YELLOW TRAIL RIGHT TURN 
Continue on the Yellow Trail in approximately one half mile it makes another sharp right 
turn. 
 
WP-006 N41 27.816 W73 03.681 YELLOW TRAIL ENDS TURN RIGHT ON WHITE TRAIL  
Follow the Yellow Trail to its terminus at the intersection of the White Trail.  
Turn right onto the White Trail. 
 
WP-007 N41 27.860 W73 03.909 WHITE & MUSTARD TRAIL INTERSECTION 
In a short distance the White Trail will join with the Mustard Trail and they run together 
for about a tenth mile when they split follow the Mustard Trail. 
 
WP-008 N41 27.838 W73 03.921 MUSTARD TRAIL BEAR LEFT 
Mustard\White trail split 
 
WP-009 N41 27.608 W73 03.801 MUSTARD & RED TRAIL INTERSECTION 
The Mustard Trail will join with the Red Trail bear left and follow the Mustard/Red Trail 
to the scenic overlook. 
 
WP-010 N41 27.517 W73 03.725 SCENIC OVERLOOK  
To continue from the scenic overlook back track on the Mustard/Red Trail to their 
intersection, bear right onto to the Mustard Trail 
 
WP-011 N41 27.837 W73 03.922 MUSTARD & WHITE TRAIL INTERSECTION TURN LEFT ON 
WHITE TRAIL 
Follow the Mustard Trail to the intersection of the White Trail and turn left on the White 
Trail. 
 
WP-012 N41 27.692 W73 04.069 WHITE TRAIL & ROAD INTERSECTION TURN LEFT ON 
ROAD 
Follow the White Trail to its intersection with Spruce Brook Road and turn left, proceed 
down Spruce Brook Road. 
  



 
WP-013 N41 27.360 W73 03.723INTERSECTION ROAD & FEEDER PATH TO BLUE TRAIL 
TURN RIGHT 
At the end of Spruce Brook Road turn right onto Cold Spring Road. 
Proceed a short distance on Cold Spring Road, cross small bridge on the right there is a 
small unmarked feeder path (next to a rock across from a railroad sign) that will take you 
to the Blue Trail. Follow the Blue Trail along Spruce Brook. The trail does divert from 
the brook for a short distance then returns. Look for a left turn up hillside and continue to 
follow the blue blazes. 
 
WP-014 N41 27.639 W73 04.235 BLUE TRAIL END & WHITE TRAIL INTERSECTION TURN 
LEFT 
The Blue Trail will cross Spruce Brook over a set of logs and ends at the intersection of 
the White Trail. Turn left and follow the White Trail. 
 
 
WP-015 N41 27.787 W73 04.978END WHITE BEGIN RED TRAIL BEAR RIGHT 
The White Trail ends at the Red Trail. Bear right and follow the Red Trail to Hunter Mtn 
Rd cul du sac. 
 
WP-016 N41.47316 W73.08453 LEFT ON TO UNBLAZED TRAIL 
The Red Trail will approach a vehicle gate. Diagonally cross road after gate that gate turn 
left onto the trail. 
  
THERE IS A NEW TRAIL AFTER WP-016 (THE TOP OF HUNTERS MTN TO THE 
DOG PARK) UNTIL WP-020. FOLLOW THE NEW FLAGGING AND GARNET 
BLAZES ON TREES. YOU WILL STILL COME OUT A THE SOUTH EAST 
CORNER OF THE ANDERW MTN DOG PARK.  
 
WP-017 N41.47341 W73.08455 BEAR LEFT ON UNBLAZED TRAIL 
Follow the unblazed trail there will be a fork in the trail bear left. 
 
WP-018 N41.47408 W73.08483 RIGHT ON UNBLAZED TRAIL 
Follow the unblazed trail stay turn right at. There is a large concrete slab on the left. 
 
WP- 019 N41.47514 W73.08225 BEAR SLGHT LEFT ON PATH 
Bear slight left on path 
 
WP-020 N41 28.761 W73 04.786 SOUTHEAST END OF BOY SCOUT FIELD 
Follow the trail to the southeast corner of the Boy Scout Field. 
 
WP-021 N41 28.897 W73 04.885 NORTHEAST CORNER BOY SCOUT FIELD 
Turn right on the unimproved road at the northwest corner of the Boy Scout Field. 
 
WP-022 N41 28.993 W73 04.772 UNDEVELOPED SPORTS FIELD ON RIGHT 
Continue on the unimproved road by the undeveloped sports field on right. 
 
WP-023 N41 29.078 W73 04.721 DOG PARK ON LEFT 
Continue on the unimproved road past the Dog Park on left.  



 
 
 
 
 
WP-024 N41 29.200 W73 04.792 INTERSECTION OF PARK & ANDREW MTN RD 
Continue on the unimproved road to Andrew Mtn Rd turn left and follow Andrew Mtn Rd. 
  
 
WP-025 N41 29.341 W73 05.371 ANDREW MTN RD AND WILMOT PROPERTY 
Turn right on to unmarked trail after house number 667. 
  
 
WP-026 N41 29.343 W73 05.489 BEAR RIGHT ON TRAIL 
Bear right on trail. 
 
WP-027 N41 29.354 W73 05.648 BEAR RIGHT ON TRAIL 
Bear right on trail. 
 
WP-028 N41 29.354 W73 05.653 TURN RIGHT A BOULDER 
Turn right at Boulder.  
 
WP-029 N41 29.417 W73 05.766 BEAR RIGHT ON TRAIL 
Bear right on trail. 
 
WP-030 N41 29.440 W73 05.627 UPPER PASTURE 
Trail comes out at the upper pasture. Walk down hill through the pasture and farm road to the 
lower pasture. 
  
WP-031 N41 29.738 W73 05.582 LOWER PASTURE AND GAS LINE 
Follow the lower pasture to the gas line turn left and follow the gas line to Gunntown Park. 
 
WP-032 N41 29.568 W73 06.063 GUNNTOWN PARK BLUE TRAIL 
Proceed along south edge of Gunntown Park left turn onto the Blue Trail and follow to Gunntown 
Road. 
  
 
WP-033 N41 29.674 W73 06.202 GUNNTOWN RD AND PARK 
Turn right out of the park and proceed on Gunntown Road then bear left on South Street. 
 
WP-034 N41 29.913 W73 06.165 INTERSECTION SOUTH ST & BRIDAL TRAIL 
Turn right onto the Larkin Bridle Trail. 
  
 
WP-035 N41 30.105 W73 05.838 INTERSECTION WOOSTER RD & BRIDAL TRAIL 
Continue on the Larkin Bridle Trail. 
  
 
WP-036 N41 30.614 W73 05.750 INTERSECTION SHADUCK RD & BRIDAL TRAIL 
Continue on the Larkin Bridle Trail.  
 
WP-037 N41 30.461 W73 04.891 INTERSECTION ALLLERTON RD & BRIDAL TRAIL 
Continue on the Larkin Bridle Trail. 
  



 
WP-038 N41 30.590 W73 04.341 INTERSECTION BRIDLE TRAIL AND KING ST 
Continue on the Larkin Bridle Trail. 
  
 
WP-039 N41 30.617 W73 04.072 INTERSECTION OF BRIDAL TRAIL AND LANTERN PARK 
CUTOFF 
Turn right into Lantern Park. 
  
 
WP-040 N41 30.613 W73 04.028 COACH CIRCLE 146-1 
Turn right at building 146-1. 
 
 
WP-041 N41 30.578 W73 03.974 LANTERN PARK DR 
Follow Lantern Park Drive to end. 
 
WP-042 N41 30.386 W73 03.943 INTERSECTION LATERN PARK DR MILL ST BAUMMERS 
POND 
Proceed on the South side of Baummers Pond. 
  
 
WP-043 N41 30.262 W73 03.761 INTERSECTION BAUMMERS POND ROW AND FIELD ST 
Follow the ROW through to the Field St Hillside Ave intersection and follow Hillside Ave.  
 
WP-044 N41 29.932 W73 03.448 INTERSECTION HIILSIDE AVE AND NEW ST 
Turn left onto NEW St.  
 
WP-045 N41 29.888 W73 03.319 INTERSECTION SALEM AND ROCKWELL AVE 
Bear left down Salem Ave proceed to the Tuttle House on Church and Meadow St. 
There will be a rest area here. 
 Proceed down Church St to the Green.  
 
WP-046 N41 29.427 W73 03.333 NAUGATUCK GREEN 
End 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

WAYPOINTS  MILE
N41 28.455           
W73 03.863 001 HUNTERS MTN RD AND OLD HWY 0.0



N41 28.319           
W73 03.847 002 OLD HWY AND YELLOW TRAIL 0.2
N41 28.187           
W73 03.675 003 YELLOW TRAIL & POWER LINE INTERSECTION 0.6
N41 28.217           
W73 03.547 004 YELLOW TRAIL RIGHT TURN 0.8
N41 27.843           
W73 03.521 005 YELLOW TRAIL RIGHT TURN 1.4
N41 27.816           
W73 03.681 006 YELLOW TRAIL ENDS TURN RIGHT ON WHITE TRAIL 1.6
N41 27.860           
W73 03.909 007 WHITE & MUSTARD TRAIL INTERSECTION 1.7
N41 27.838           
W73 03.921 008 MUSTARD TRAIL BEAR LEFT 1.8
N41 27.608           
W73 03.801 009 MUSTARD & RED TRAIL INTERSECTION 2.2
N41 27.517           
W73 03.725 010 SCENIC OVERLOOK 2.4
N41 27.837           
W73 03.922 011 MUSTARD & WHITE INTERSECTION TURN LEFT ON WHITE 2.7
N41 27.692           
W73 04.069 012 WHITE TRAIL & ROAD INTERSECTION TURN LEFT ON ROAD 3.0
N41 27.360           
W73 03.723 013 ROAD & BLUE TRAIL INTERSECTION TURN RIGHT 3.5
N41 27.639           
W73 04.235 014 BLUE TRAIL END & WHITE TRAIL INTERSECTION TURN LEFT 4.9
N41 27.787           
W73 04.978 015 END WHITE BEGIN RED TRAIL BEAR RIGHT 5.4
N41.47316 
W73.08453 016 TURN RIGHT ON UNMARKED TRAIL 5.9
N41.47341 
W73.08455 017 TURN LEFT ON UNMARKED TRAIL 6.2
N41.47408 
W73.08483 018 INTERSECTION HUNTERS MTN RD AND BIRD HABITANT 6.4
N41.47514 
W73.08225 019 BEAR SLGHT LEFT ON PATH 6.5
N41 28.761           
W73 04.786 020 SOUTHEAST END OF BOY SCOUT FIELD 7.0
N41 28.897           
W73 04.885 021 NORTHEAST CORNER BOY SCOUT FIELD 7.2
N41 28.993           
W73 04.772 022 UNDEVELOPED SPORTS FIELD ON RIGHT 7.3
N41 29.078           
W73 04.721 023 DOG PARK ON LEFT 7.5
N41 29.200           
W73 04.792 024 INTERSECTION OF PARK & ANDREW MTN RD 7.7
N41 29.341           
W73 05.371 025 ANDREW MTN RD AND WILMOT PROPERTY 8.2
N41 29.343           
W73 05.489 026 BEAR RIGHT ON TRAIL 8.3
N41 29.354           
W73 05.648 027 BEAR RIGHT  ON TRAIL 8.4
N41 29.354           
W73 05.653 028 TURN RIGHT A BOULDER 8.5
N41 29.417           
W73 05.766 029 BEAR RIGHT ON TRAIL 8.6



N41 29.440           
W73 05.627 030 UPPER PASTURE 8.7
N41 29.738 
W73 05.582 031 LOWER PASTURE AND GAS LINE 8.8
N41 29.568                     
W73 06.063 032 GUNNTOWN PARK BLUE TRAIL 9.2
N41 29.674           
W73 06.202 033 GUNNTOWN RD AND PARK 9.3
N41 29.913           
W73 06.165 034 INTERSECTION SOUTH ST & BRIDAL TRAIL 9.6
N41 30.105           
W73 05.838 035 INTERSECTION WOOSTER RD & BRIDAL TRAIL 9.9
N41 30.614           
W73 05.750 036 INTERSECTION SHADUCK RD & BRIDAL TRAIL 10.5
N41 30.461            
W73 04.891 037 INTERSECTION ALLLERTON RD & BRIDAL TRAIL 11.4
N41 30.590           
W73 04.341 038 INTERSECTION BRIDLE TRAIL AND KING ST 11.8
N41 30.617           
W73 04.072 039 INTERSECTION OF BRIDAL TRAIL & LANTERN PARK CUTOFF    12.0
N41 30.613             
W73 04.028 040 COACH CIRCLE 146-1 12.1
N41 30.578                
W73 03.974 041 LANTERN PARK DR 12.2
N41 30.386             
W73 03.943 042 INTERSECTION LATERN PARK DR MILL ST BAUMMERS POND 12.4
N41 30.262               
W73 03.761 043 INTERSECTION BAUMMERS POND ROW AND FIELD ST 12.6
N41 29.932             
W73 03.448 044 INTERSECTION HIILSIDE AVE AND NEW ST 13.3
N41 29.888             
W73 03.319 045 INTERSECTION SALEM AND ROCKWELL AVE 13.4
N41 29.427            
W73 03.333 046 NAUGATUCK GREEN 13.7

 


